(b) In the plant of PQR Ltd., there was a fire on 10th May, 20X1 in which the entire plant was damaged and

the loss of Rs. 40,00,000 is estimated. The claim with the insurance company has been filed and a
recovery of Rs. 27,00,000 is expected.

The financial statements for the year ending 31st March, 20X1 were approved by the Board of Directors on
12th June, 20X1. Show how should it be disclosed? INDAS 10

(c) G Ltd. operates oil exploration and production facilities. It is preparing its transition date opening balance

sheet as per Ind AS.
(i) There· is a significant decommissioning obligation in connection with several oil wells, but it's previous

GAAP did not require the obligation to be recognized.
(ii) Discuss the treatment of decommissioning obligation as per relevant Ind AS.
(iii) G Ltd. has four assets, each in a different class under property, plant & equipment.

Assets 1 and 2 are revalued under previous GAAP (AS). Assets 3 and 4 are not. Under previous GAAP, at 31st
March 20X1, immediately prior to the entity's date of transition to Ind AS, it Balance Sheet (extract) is as
follows:

34.3

 Asset 1 Asset 2 Asset 3 Asset 4 Total
 Valuation Valuation Cost Cost
 Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Cost or revaluation 5,000 2,000 4,000 4,500 15,500
Accumulated deprecation (1,000) (500) (2,000) (1,700) (5,200)
Net book value 4,000 1,500 2,000 2,800 10,300
Revaluation surplus 2,500 500 - - 3,000

On adoption of Ind AS, its management decides that, under Ind AS, it will:
− Continue to revalue asset 1. The fair value of asset 1 at the date of transition is not materially different

from its carrying value under previous GAAP;
− Use the previous valuation of asset 2 as deemed cost, and adopt a policy of cost less depreciation under

Ind AS;
− Adopt a policy of revaluation for asset 3. The fair value of asset 3 at the entity's date of transition is Rs.

5,000;
− Continue to use a policy of cost less depreciation for asset 4.
All depreciation methods are already in accordance with those required by Ind AS 16.